130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2041 LR 2726(01)

An Act To Correct Errors in Recently Enacted Legislation

Fiscal Note for Original Bill
Committee: Not Referred
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Approved: 05/06/22 ZEC

Fiscal Note
FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23
Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund $20,000,000 $54,742,260
Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund $0 $200,000

Transfers
General Fund
Other Special Revenue Funds

($20,000,000)  ($54,542,260)
$20,000,000  $56,000,000

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Projections
FY 2023-24

$200,000

$200,000

$0
$0

Projections
FY 2024-25

$200,000

$200,000

$0
$0

In accordance with the intent of LD 731 as amended off the Special Appropriations Table, this bill includes ongoing
General Fund appropriations of $200,000 per year beginning in fiscal year 2022-23 to a newly created Regional Fire
Service Training Fund within the Maine Community College System to provide grants to municipalities for regional

fire service training.

In accordance with the intent of LD 533 as amended off the Special Appropriations Table, the bill includes a transfer
of $1,457,740 in fiscal year 2022-23 from the Liquor Operation Revenue Fund within the Maine Municipal Bond
Bank to the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund to offset the cost to the General Fund.

In accordance with the intent of LD 910 as amended off the Special Appropriations Table, the bill also reduces the
transfer from the Liquor Operation Revenue Fund within the Maine Municipal Bond Bank to the unappropriated
surplus of the General Fund from $30,000,000 to $10,000,000 by June 30, 2022, and from $56,000,000 to $0 by June

30, 2023.
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